



WEB COPY



C.S.No.600 of 2003

A.A.NAKKIRAN.J.

The learned counsel on either side are present.

2. The Registry is directed to send back the bundles to the learned Additional Master - I for recording evidence on 16.09.2022. Both parties are directed to co-operate with the learned Master for recording evidence.

3. The learned Additional Master - I is directed to return back the bundles to this Court after completion of recording evidence along with a report regarding the co-operation of the parties.

23.08.2022

gv