



WEB COPY



C.S.No.600 of 2003

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN,J.

Registry is directed to delete the name of the second defendant viz., K.Venkatakrishna and record his death and state that third and fourth defendants are already on record as parties.

2. Registry to put up the written statement said to have been filed by the fourth defendant in Diary number 6341 of 2025 on 19.02.2025.

3. Registry shall remove the caption for dismissal and list the case again on 22.07.2025.

09.07.2025

vum