



WEB COPY



C.S.No.600 of 2003

C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff may delete the name of the Mr.K.Venkatakrishna who has been shown as the Managing Trustee of the 1st plaintiff Trust and also record that the 2nd defendant Mr.K.Venkatakrishna as deceased. Necessary amendment may be carried out by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

2. The suit has been filed under Section 92 of the code of civil procedure. List the suit for advancing arguments on the nature of the Trust and the manner in which the scheme could be formed before this Court on 12.08.2025.

3. Post the matter on 12.08.2025.

22.07.2025

dpq